Table 1. Forecast error variance decomposition

	Responses

of
	Innovations

in
	Country
	Forecast horizons

	
	
	
	4
	8
	12
	16

	Money
	BDGER
	Czech Republic
	12
	25
	24
	27

	supply 
	
	Hungary
	14
	17
	18
	19

	(M2C)
	
	Poland
	18
	14
	13
	13

	
	
	Romania
	8
	17
	23
	26

	
	
	Bulgaria
	27
	39
	40
	39

	
	
	Slovakia
	29
	32
	30
	30

	
	
	Estonia
	6
	7
	11
	13

	
	
	Latvia
	3
	6
	7
	8

	Real 
	BDGER
	Czech Republic
	4
	6
	9
	9

	exchange 
	
	Hungary
	10
	11
	11
	11

	rate
	
	Poland
	17
	17
	17
	18

	(RER)
	
	Romania
	7
	9
	10
	11

	
	
	Bulgaria
	7
	9
	9
	10

	
	
	Slovakia
	18
	20
	20
	20

	
	
	Estonia
	12
	12
	12
	12

	
	
	Latvia
	9
	8
	9
	10

	Income (Y)
	BDGER
	Czech Republic
	14
	17
	30
	34

	
	
	Hungary
	11
	12
	24
	28

	
	
	Poland
	9
	10
	11
	11

	
	
	Romania
	9
	20
	23
	24

	
	
	Bulgaria
	32
	37
	35
	35

	
	
	Slovakia
	67
	55
	37
	31

	
	
	Estonia
	8
	10
	10
	10

	
	
	Latvia
	19
	33
	27
	28


Source: the author’s own calculations.

